Hydraulic Circular
Knockout punches
Manual
54  series
Rev.1 - 02/09/2020
INDICE
1.	 Technical features	 5
2.	 Hydraulic part	 5

Ø18 to Ø39 mm punches.
With M12 - M8 screw
Punches from 18 a 39 H
Punches from de 13 a 17 H
With M20 screw
Punches from Ø40 and up.
The cylinder is used without adapters and with the M20 screw.
7
	 3. HYDRAULIC CIRCULAR KNOCKOUT PUNCHES
	 There is a complete range of circular knockout punches from Ø13mm to Ø115mm.
Reference mm Screw Weigth Male Die
54/13H 12,5
M8
 009053
0,08 541381 541302
54/14H 14 0,08 541481 541402
54/15H 15 0,08 541581 541502
54/16H 16 0,08 541681 541602
54/17H 17 0,08 541781 541702
54/18H 18
M12
 009058
0,1 541881 541882
54/19H 19 0,1 541981 541982
54/20H 20 0,1 542081 542082
54/21H 21 0,1 542181 542182
54/22H 22 0,1 542281 542282
54/23H 23 0,2 542381 542382
54/24H 24 0,2 542481 542482
54/25H 25 0,2 542581 542582
54/26H 26 0,2 542681 542682
54/27H 27 0,2 542781 542782
54/28H 28 0,3 542881 542802
54/29H 29 0,3 542981 542902
54/30H 30 0,3 543081 543002
54/31H 31 0,3 543181 543102
54/32H 32 0,3 543281 543202
54/33H 33 0,3 543381 543302
54/34H 34 0,3 543481 543402
54/35H 35 0,4 543581 543502
54/36H 36 0,4 543681 543602
54/37H 37 0,4 543781 543702
54/38H 38 0,4 543881 543802
54/39H 39 0,4 543981 543902
A hydraulic circular knockout punch consists only of two
parts; male and die.
In both parts, the cuts are rectified (sharp) to facilitate
the work.
In red when the die is the same as the mechanics.
Die
Male
8
	 4. USER INSTRUCTIONS
	 Make a hole in the sheet a little bit higher than the diameter of the drilling screw; it can be Ø8, 12 or 20mm.
	 For example, when the screw is 20, you can drill a pre-drilled Ø13 hole and then enlarge it with a Ø21 drilling
machine or drill Ø21 directly.
Reference mm Screw Weigth Male Die
54/40H 40
M20
 009059
0,6 544081 544082
54/41H 41 0,6 544181 544182
54/42H 42 0,6 544281 544282
54/43H 43 0,6 544381 544382
54/44H 44 0,6 544481 544482
54/45H 45 0,7 544581 544582
54/46H 46 0,7 544681 544682
54/47H 47 0,7 544781 544782
54/48H 48 0,8 544881 544882
54/49H 49 0,8 544981 544982
54/50H 50 0,9 545081 545082
54/51H 51 0,9 545181 545182
54/52H 52 0,9 545281 545282
54/55H 55 1,4 545581 545502
54/60H 60 1,4 546081 546002
54/63H 63 1,5 546381 546302
54/65H 65 1,8 546581 546502
54/70H 70 1,9 547081 547002
54/72H 72 1,9 547281 547202
54/75H 75 1,9 547581 547502
54/80H 80 2,4 548081 548002
54/85H 85 3,1 548581 548502
54/90H 90 3 549081 549002
54/95H 95 3,2 549581 549502
54/100H 100 3,5 5410081 5410002
54/105H 105 3,7 5410581 5410502
54/110H 110 4 5411081 5411002
54/115H 115 4,2 5411581 5411502
9
	 If the hole is made with a drill, be careful not to leave rough edges as seen in the previous figure, if the hole
is very tight and it leaves rough edges it will be introduced in the thread of the screw. When cutting, you will not
notice it, but when you try to remove the screw to release the knockout punch, it can be seized up.